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 DESCRIPTION DOCUMENT NO. 
 

CMDS0031 ELECTRO-CONDUCTIVE EXTRUSION SILICONE 
RUBBER 75 SHORE A 

  

 COMPOUND MATERIAL DATA SHEET 

GENERAL OVERVIEW: 
 

This is an electro-conductive, platinum cured silicone rubber compound. This compound has low volume 
resistivity after high temperature exposure. 

FEATURES: 
 

• Electro-conductive parts 
• Rubber contacts 
• EMI shielding 
• Heating elements 
• Colour: Black 

PROPERTIES: 

PARAMETER TEST METHOD TYPICAL VALUE 

 

Density at 23°C 
 

Hardness Shore A 
 

Tensile Strength 
 

Elongation at Break 
 

Tear Strength 
 

Compression Set (22h /175°C) 
 
 

Williams Plasticity 
 

TC-8 Curing Agent 8 Parts 
 

Linear Shrinkage 
 

Volume Resistivity 

 

DIN EN ISO 1183-1 A 
 

DIN ISO 48-4 
 

ISO 37 
 

ISO 37 
 

ASTM D 624 B 
 

DIN ISO 815-1 Type B 
Method A 

 
ASTM D926 

 
 
 
 
 

ASTM D991 

 

1.21g/mm³ 
 

75° 
 

7.2MPA 
 

180% 
 

20N/mm 
 

19% 
 
 

650 
 

3.0 
 

4.2% 
 

2Ω.cm 
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Tel: 01425 617722      Web: sealsdirect.co.uk 

E-mail: sales@sealsplusdirect.co.uk Reg. No 4989100 

This information and our technical advice, whether verbal, in writing or by way of trials, is given in good faith but without warranty. This also 
applies where proprietary rights are involved. Our advice does not release you from the obligations to check its validity and to test our 
products as to their suitability for the intended use. The storage, application and use of our products are beyond our control and, therefore, 
entirely your own responsibility. Our products are sold in accordance with our General Conditions of Sale. The information contained within 
this data sheet is subject to change without notice.    © SEALS + DIRECT LTD                                        

ORIGINATOR 
 

CJM 
CREATED DATE 
 

30/01/25 
S+D/MDS003/Compound Material Data Sheet/Ver 1.0 


